FSA Sargans 08 2025
* rederalshootingassisant - Rangliste Feldschiessen
Auswahl: 16.05.2025 - 24.05.2025 (3 Tage)
Feldschiessen G300
Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein AK KA Punkte
1 Trummer Jiirgen 1963 V Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 57 ® ° 71
2 Kressel Karsten 1970 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L ] 69
3 Gubser Martina 1987 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o L 69
4 Wetli Reto 1987 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L L 68
5 Jud Cornelius 1963 V  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 67
6 Gubser Noah 2000 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 57 ° [ 66
7 Gysin Ruedi 1956 V  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 o ° 65
8 Wetli-Wildhaber Roger 1965 V  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° ° 65
9 Giger Andri 2007 U21 Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° o 64
10 Kressel Niclas 2006 U21 Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o o 64
11 Heidegger Hans-Peter 1953 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 64
12 Willi Robert 1956 V  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o o 64
13 Wildhaber Bruno 1974 S Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 ° o 64
14 Loop Roman 1988 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 57 ® ° 64
15 Berni David 1989 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® o 64
16 Gall Tim 2000 E  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° o 64
17 Ramer Matthias 2001 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® o 64
18 Rupf Richard 1937 SV Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o o 63
19 Gerschwiler Albert 1944 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 63
20 Biirer Norbert 1945 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 63
21 Albertin Othmar 1946 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 57 ® ° 63
22 Manhart Pia 1957 V. Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 63
23 Groger Adrian 1966 S  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 63
24 Wildhaber Andreas 1966 S  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L ] 63
25 Giger Stefan 1974 S  Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o o 63
26 Barba David 1975 S Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ([ 63
27 Beeler David 1977 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o o 63
28 Gall Priska 1978 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L] L] 63
29 Gubser Christian 1982 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o o 63
30 Giger Hannes 1992 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o L 63
31 Vuille-dit-Bille Martin 1995 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 63
32 Bollhalder Joe 1948 SV Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o o 62
33 Miiller Jirg 1966 S  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 62
34 Gall Andreas 1973 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L o 62
35 Zogg Erich 1976 S Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 L o 62
36 Zurbriigg Ruedi 1979 S Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Kar o o 62
37 Spirig Stefan 1986 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 L L 62
38 Weber Marc 1995 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 62

FSA 2025 - www.bundesuebung.ch - Indoor Swiss Shooting AG



FSA Sargans 08 2025
* rederalshootingassisant - Rangliste Feldschiessen
Feldschiessen G300
Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein AK KA Punkte
39 Heer Natalie 1997 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 62
40 Meier Linda 2014 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® o 61
41 van schie Stijn 2007 U21 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 61
42 Bahler Martin 1944 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 57 ® ° 61
43 Ackermann Jorg 1968 S Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 61
44 Wildhaber Janosch 2006 U21 Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Kar L ] 60
45 Manhart Luzius 1960 V  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 o o 60
46 Romer Beat 1978 S Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® o 60
47 Kessler-Giger Daniela 1978 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° o 60
48 Miiller Stefan 1983 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L ] 60
49 Lendi Roman 1988 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ° o 60
50 Willi Fabian 1999 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 60
51 Stricker Diego 2003 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 o o 60
52 Hegemann Friedrich 2013 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 59
53 Gall Romina 2009 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 59
54 Mannhart Joél 2008 U21 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 59
55 Tschirky Peter 1950 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 L o 59
56 Mannhart Paul 1974 S Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° ° 59
57 Heer Thomas 1992 E Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® o 59
58 Taverna Gian Andrea 2010 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 o ° 58
59 Giger Louis 1946 SV Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 o ] 58
60 Gerschwiler Verena 1951 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 57 ® ° 58
61 Wampfler Manfred 1961 V  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 ° o 58
62 van Schij Leon 1968 S  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° o 58
63 Schnider Thomas 1970 S  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 o L 58
64 Sani Augusto 1976 S  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 L L 58
65 Rupp Erik 2010 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 o L 57
66 Sonnbichler Andre 1979 S Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L L 57
67 Feurer Stefan 1987 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 57
68 Wildhaber Lukas 1997 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L o 57
69 Sgier Marc 2001 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° ° 57
70 Schnider Werner 1960 V  Berschis, Feldschiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L] L] 56
71 Rieser Roman 1990 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® 56
72 Giger Pascal 1992 E  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 90 L 56
73 Ramer Christian 1997 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® 56
74 Tschirky Finn 2013 U17 Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 55
75 Kurath Colin 2008 U21 Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ® ° 55
76 Hegemann Fridrich 1963 V  Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft Stgw 57 ° o 55
77 Groger Nikita 1999 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 L 55
78 Wenzin Carlo 2000 E  Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen Stgw 90 ° 55
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79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Gerschwiler Pascal
Ackermann Irina
Zurbriigg Thomas
Hasenfratz Ryan
Beeler Yan

Gerber Max
Groger Patrick
Schlapfer Priska
Morciano Noah Antonio
Trachsel Ruedi
Ackermann Benno
Sani Fernando
Heidegger Beat
Steiger Pascal

Hug Fabian
Wachter Max
Zurbriigg Helga
Nicoletti Stefan
Deplazes Stefan
Albert Lias
Gerschwiler Walter
Ramer Meinrad
Schlegel Janik
Giibeli Marc
Ackermann Robin
Buhler Severin
Gall Joel

Kurath Thierry
Zogg Erich
Wildhaber Ernst
Beglinger Briana
Niederberger Walter
Wildhaber Niklas
Linder Philipp
Walser Thiago
Thomann Linus
Hagmann Rafael
Meier Marcel
Zahner Peter
Meier Daniel

Jg.
2001

2002
2011
2010
2010
1940
1964
1987
2009
1952
1968
1972
1988
1993
2002
1966
1979
1985
1993
2011
1948

E

E
u17
u17
u17
SV
\Y

E
u17
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u17

1966 S
2000 E
2002 E

2010
1992
2011
2011
1951
1965
2011
1963
2002
1985
2014
2012
2012
1953
1976
2012

u17

u17
u17
SV

u17

u17
u17
u17
SV
S
u17

Verein
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen

Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen

Walenstadtberg, Schiitzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen

Berschis, Feldschltzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
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Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 90

AK KA Punkte

55
55
54
54
54
54
54
54
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
50
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
48
47
46
46
46
46
46
45
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119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Deuber Luis
Schnellmann Enjo
Gubser Gian

Linder Fynn

Beeler Levin

Hobi Alfred

Zahner Fabian
Schuler Marcel
Wittwer Emily
Zurbriigg Martin
Welte Jannick
Stadelmann Andreas
Schmid Nicolai
Good Raphael
Ackermann Romeo
Preindl Stefanie
Ackermann Jacqueline
Ackermann Sara
Schmid Gianmarco

Fluri Nathanael

Jg.
2000

2003
2011
2013
2012
1947
2010
1964
2003
2013
1997
2005
1994
2011
2012
1999
1999
2000
2012
2012

E

E
u17
u17
u17
SV
u17

u17

u21

u17
u17

u17
u17

Verein
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen

Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen

Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen

Berschis, Feldschitzengesellschaft

Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschitzen
Walenstadt, Stadtschutzen

Walenstadt, Stadtschiitzen
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Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 57
Stgw 57
Stgw 57
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90
Stgw 90

AK KA Punkte

45
45
M
39
38
37
36
36
36
34
34
33
31
25
18
13
13
13
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